# **IMAGE QUALITY** AS YOU VIEW THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENT, PLEASE NOTE THAT PORTIONS OF THE ORIGINAL WERE OF POOR QUALITY



RECEIVED
NE DISTRICT
JACKSONVILLE
Nov 9 '93
DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION

Sent Via Fax ((904)448-4366) and Federal Express Mail -Airbill No. 8217339535

November 8, 1993

Ms. Vicky Valade
Hazardous Waste Section
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Northeast District
7825 Baymeadows Way, Suite 200B
Jacksonville, FL 32256-7577

Subject: Incident Dated October 8, 1993 and

Storage Over 10 Days of Transfer Waste;

Orange Park Facility, Clay County; EPA ID Number FLD 980 847 214

Dear Ms. Valade:

Per our telephone discussion last October 25, the purpose of this letter is to notify you in writing of an incident which occurred at the referenced facility last October 8, 1993 and to notify you of an incident of non-compliance which first came to our attention last October 22, 1993. Per our telephone discussion last November 5, Safety-Kleen may provide the information on the date of this letter.

Although there was no fire, explosion, or release to the environment associated with the October 8 incident, we feel this matter should be brought to the Department's attention and you wanted to see a written report. Since the same container was involved, information required under 40 CFR 264.56(j) and General Condition 8 of our permit HO10-209007 is being provided below in one letter.

1. Name, Address, and Telephone Number of Owner or Operator:

Scott E. Fore, Senior Vice President Environment, Health, & Safety Dept. Safety-Kleen Corp. 1000 N. Randall Road Elgin, IL 60123-7857 tel. (708)697-8460

2. Name, Address, and Telephone Number of Facility:



Russ Giambrone, Branch Manager Safety-Kleen Corp. 161 Industrial Loop South Orange Park, FL 32073 tel. (904) 264-2607

# 3. Date, Time, and Type of Incident:

October 8, 1993, Friday, Approximately 4:30 PM

Safety-Kleen transported one - 30 and one - 55 gallon drum of waste paint related material from Nationwide Insurance in Gainesville. A copy of the manifest and waste survey is enclosed. Upon arrival at the Orange Park facility, facility personnel felt the middle part of the 30 gallon drum was "hot". The hotness was described as being similar to a hot uninsulated cup of coffee that one can hold on to. The drum showed no signs of bulging. Facility personnel then wore safety equipment. The bung was then removed. The removal of the bung showed no signs of pressure build up or a chemical reaction inside the drum. The bung was reinstalled and the entire drum was placed in an overpack container and was stored in the permitted transfer waste storage shelter located outside the warehouse.

Mr. Russ Giambrone, the branch manager, instructed the service representative who initially transported the drum to return the drum to the customer the following Monday. The drum was not returned as instructed and was stored at the facility until October 22. Upon discovery on October 22, the drum was returned the same day. The service representative in question was reprimanded.

The drum was stored at the Orange Park facility for over ten days due to personnel oversight. Personnel performing inspections were strictly reminded to watch out for transfer waste storage time exceedances when inspecting transfer waste drums. The transfer storage start date is noted on every transfer waste drum.

### 4. Name and Quantity of Material(s) Involved:

An analysis of the prequalification sample taken from the drum shows that the material was a waste paint related material. The material was contained in a 30 gallon drum and overpacked in a 55 gallon drum.

# 5. Extent of Injuries If Any:

None

#### 6. An Assessment of the Actual or Potential Hazards to Human Health or the Environment:

We believe there was no actual hazard. We believe any potential hazard was eliminated when the drum was placed in an overpack container.

## 7. Estimated Quantity and Disposition of Recovered Material That Resulted from the Incident:

There was no spill or release related to this incident as such no material was recovered. The overpacked drum was returned to the customer. The waste must be resampled and analyzed to determine new contents before Safety-Kleen can transport the drum.

Per our discussion, you also wanted to know any information that Safety-Kleen is aware of regarding the incident which occurred at the customer's location on October 22. Safety-Kleen has no first hand knowledge of the incident. We know that Safety-Kleen personnel returned the drum on October 22. It is our understanding from telephone discussions with the customer that the local fire department in Gainesville was contacted and that the fire department responded. There were no Safety-Kleen personnel at the customer's location when the phone call to the fire department was made. Safety-Kleen personnel were not present either when the fire department responded.

Your consideration in this regard is requested. If you have any questions, please call me at (813)682-8094.

Sincerely,

Victor L. San Agustin, P.E.

Victor L. San Clyuti

Regional Environmental Manager

Tampa Region

cc: Tom Shewey, Nationwide Insurance

	7	UNIFORM	(Form designed f HAZARDOU MANIFEST	S 1. Gen	erator's US EPA ID	No. NE Manifest Do	cument No	2.	Page 1 Info	rmation in t	0039. Expires 8 he shaded are by Federal lay		
	3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address NATIONWIDE INS. 3300 WILLISTON ROAD GATNESVILLE. FIR03260833								of 1 is not required by Federal law.  A. State Manifest Document Number.  By State Generalor's 10.				
1	5.	Generator's Transporter	1000	uni Parisida	4 16								
	7.	····	-	LEEN_COR		F WV TTD9849082	E US EPA ID Number () F  VITT 1984 908202 !  PROFES ID Number    PROFES ID NUMBER			G State Transporter 4 15 D Transporter & Phone 904 + 264 1260 1 E State Transporter & ID C Transporter & Blidge			
	9.	9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number SAFETY-KLEEN CORP.								G SHIE FACHTY & ID			
			STATE HW NEW CAST		40050	KYD0533481	KYD053348108			102.845.2453			
	11.			•		d Class and ID Number)	12. Cont	ainers Type	13. Total	14. Unit	- Weate No.		
GENER	8.	x 3	WASTE PAI UN1263 PG 1003) (ERG#	III	ED MATERIAL		12	DM	224	P	F063		
,	b.		<u> </u>										
	ć			·									
	d.												
			Nascriptions for M				1/200		andling Codes.				
	13.	5. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information EMERGENCY RESP# 1(708)888-4660 3-079-01-9316 11A. CONTROL #0189154-5 SK# 1153 PP# MGGO19											
H	16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and ene classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations.  If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effect to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can afford.  Printert typed Name  Month Day Year  Month Day Year												
	16.	If I am a large determined to which minimize effect to minim	egulations.  I quantity generator, be economically present and lades my waste gener	I certify that I hecticable and the future threat to heation and select	ave a program in place it I have selected the p uman health and the e the best waste manag	ement method that is available							
7	17.	government re If 1 em a large determined to which minimize effort to minim	equalitions. to economically pross the present and indice my waste general Name  Acknowledgem	I certify that I he ecticable and the future threat to heation and select	ave a program in place if I have selected the puman health and the eithe best waste manag	ement method that is available				ry M			
- P - Z - D - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C	17.	government in it is an a larged determined to which minimular effort to minimular in its analysis of the control of the contro	equalitions.  to economically pries the present and indice my waste general Name  1 Acknowledgement Name	Learning that I he ecticable and the future threat to he ration and select	ave a program in place of flave selected the puman health and the other best waste managed of Materials	Signature Signature				ry M	onth Day ) O J G Date		
		government in it is an a larged determined to which minimular effort to minimular in its analysis of the control of the contro	a duantity generator, be sconomically press the present and mize my waste generator.  1 Acknowledgemed Name 2 Acknowledgemed 2 Acknowledgemed 2	Learning that I he ecticable and the future threat to he ration and select	ave a program in place of flave selected the puman health and the other best waste managed of Materials	Signature Signature				r M	onth Day ) Date onth Day )		
TANSO ORTE	17.	government if I am a large determined to which minimize offert to minimize of the minimize offert to minimiz	a duantity generator, be sconomically press the present and mize my waste generator.  1 Acknowledgemed Name 2 Acknowledgemed 2 Acknowledgemed 2	I certify that I hecticable and the future threat to heation and eplect and of Receipt and of Receipt and of Receipt	ave a program in place of flave selected the puman health and the other best waste managed of Materials	Signature Signature				r M	Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date		
	18.	government if I am a large determined to which minimize offert to minimize offert of the minimize o	a quantity generator, to economically prosess the present and wize my waste general Acknowledgemed Name  2 Acknowledgemed Name  y Indication Space	I certify that I hecticable and the future threat to heation and eplect remains and Flacelpt remains and Flacelpt remains a Receipt	ave a program in place of flave selected the pumen health and the the best waste managed of Materials	Signature Signature	to me and the	ret I can	War	M AA	Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date		

EPA Form 8700-22 (Rev. 9-88) previous editions obsolete

20290

6

# NOTICE OF LAND DISPOSAL RESTRICTION OF WASTE

<b>●</b> 10 € %	TO:	SAFETY-KLEEN	CORP	EPA'IC		KYD053	348108		RECEIVE	n
7 कि.स. <b>१९</b> ् <b>१९</b>		STATE HWY 148	1	13		NEW CASTLE	KY	40050	NE DISTR	
			01:-			,			JACKSONY	ILI E
- با المارية ا - المارية الم	Under	manifest number	96019	ne number	. 77	(enter	11a, 11b,	11c. OR	1.1d) the	l den dan dan
•	gener	ator noted below In accordance wi	is shipping to you	a waste	determi	ned to be re	stricted und	ler 40 Ci	FR Pattoy 9 9	3
عة المرازوري	restric	cted and the EPA	waste code and t	, the gene: ne appropr	rator no iate tre	areby provide atment standa	s notice that ands are las	it the wa follows:	iste is to 1 J.	<i>.</i> : ·
form should				·	/	or sages	ar har again		EPARTMEN	TOP :
heverings on		WASTE CODES:				* 1 . A. 2		31 E	\$\$\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$	Allega Ticker with
	F001	-F005 Spent Solv	rents	TREA	IMENT	STANDARDS Check All	(total mq/). All Ot	except	as noted by TCLP Check All U	<u> </u>
ا الموارع عنده الميليون المروق ا		rted Hazardous Co	nstituent	W/So	Ivents		Solvent V		That Apply	¥ ¥ ∜l
alisia oenila	Aceto etende∷		,	0.2			160 3.		<u>x</u>	1
der vo	经N∄Bul	tyl alcohol		₿.6	5.		S. " * # - " 2 .	6 ' '	📉 हा अध्योजन	MERW
	_Carbo	n' disulfide n' tetrachioride : 7,7		0.0				6 TCL	P	ಗ್ರೆ ಪ್ರತಿಯಾಗುತ್ತು. ಶಂತಾಕ್ಷಣಗಳು
HUNDONDE AN	Chlore	obenzene	- t.,	0.0	57		5	.7		•
	Creso o-Cre	l (m- and p-isomo Isol	ersi	0.7			3. 5.		ີ່ — ກາຊເມິນຄົນ	
2	Cyclo	exanone		0.3	6			75 TCL	P	entino entino
	Ethyl i	hiorobenzene	13.23	0.0 E.Q		· <del></del> `	19655 6. 33.			
	Ethyl i	benzene ether	<u>.</u>	0.0			G.	O SC ETST:	e Total trus	 ለ - (ዕርሞትግዲሲ
<u></u>		yl alcohol	and the second			<u> </u>	170			CONSTRUCTION OF
		nol ene chloride		5.6 0.0		-	33	75 "TCL	P —	
	Methyl	ene chloride(from:		0.4	4		. 33		- AND 3 3 (8 + 1)	TTT 3AZ
ا المستحدد الله المستحدد المدالات. المستحدد الله المستحدد المدالات	- Methyl Methyl	ethyl ketone —— isobutyl ketone 4	14 a	0.2		A The second	36 33	$x \in \mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$	, <del></del> ; sittig	reproduct s
L. Š. KIŽ	Nitrob	enzen <del>e</del>	ı	0.0	68		14		<del></del> .	
		ienen প্ৰক্ৰিক প্ৰভাৱ hloroethlyene	81_31	0.0			16	6		
	Toluen	e de la companya de	**	0.0		·	28		NESSES C	(11.81)(A.1.5) (13.82 <b>)</b> (A.2.5)
•	1,1,2-	Trichloroethane Trichloroethane		0.0 0.0	3 <sup>4</sup> 3751	<u> প্রভাগ</u>	5. 7.	6	· 201 ARH	STATE
,	1,1,2- Trichle	-Trichloro = 1,2,2 = t prethylène	rifluoroethene	0.0			28 5.	ೆ ಗಂಗೆಕ್ಕೂಟ್ಟಿ <b>ಡ</b>	7,1131	10 되면서
	Trichlo	romonofluorometh	ense	0.0	2		33			
CHA: 45	~ <b>Xyle⊓e</b> ⊋∧s4/ s	s (total) —		0.3		ाम <mark>संस्</mark> राहरण	777 /77 <b>28</b> 1 3364 (197 (2)	ergrage diagn	100 MA 50 (10	រួម ខ្លាវ 😥 💮
ر حرب به عود و مستخدم داده	Califor	nia List Prohibited nated Organic Con		<u>Level (n</u>		Treatm Inciner	ent Standard		ese treatment star	idaede .
9 193	Nickel	(Ni) Strict Con		134.0	,	None		do	not preclude sol	rent ''
•	Thailium	ኅ (TI) tated Biphenyls (PC	(R'e)	130.0		None Incinera	etion	rec	overy of Use his' or to land disposi	fuel (40 t)
i <del>n</del> a							 ب المنصوب أوانانات المناسات	<del></del>	والمساورة والمساورة والمساورة	يرثين يعند ريسن
Waste	Descrip	tions and/or Treat	ment Subcategory	Tre	atment	Standards Re	ference in	40 CFR	Check All	ego por
10/		Description	· - ,		Stew	ology Codes	for 40 CFI Nonwaste		(a) That Apply	•
D001:		Wastewaters (<1.0		5) 26	8.42(	DEACT	NA			
	· 1	ow TOC Ignitable	Liquids (<10 wt% Liquids (>10 wt%	TOC) NA			268.42(a 268.42(a	) RORGS.	FSUBS, OR INCI	и_ <u>X_</u> •
D002		Corrosives, all sub-		st 26:	8.42(a) 8.43(a)	DEACT		DEACT		
D004 D005		Arsenic(As) Barium (Ba)		26	8.43(a)		268.41(a	i)		1001
D006	· · · · ·	Cadmium (Cd) Chromium (Cr)			8.43(a) 8.43(a)		268.41(a 268.41(a	1		
	ŧ	ead (Pb)	•	26	B.43(a)		268.41(a	)		
D009:	Ĺ	ow Mercury Subc	ategory (<260 pp	n Hg) 269	8.43(a) 8.43(a)		_ 268.41(a 268.42(a			
D010		Selenium (Se)	ategoty tx-200 p	26	B.43(a)	<del></del>	268,41(a	)		
D011		Silver (Ag) 2-Ethoxyethanol			8.43(a) 8.42(a)	INCIN*	268.41(a 268.42(a			र्दाहर वेस्पर हैं।
F005	- 2	2-Nitropropane		26	8.42(a)	INCIN#	268.420		·	
marka Samuri	146.7	See attachment for		F-, E, ,7*****	45.43	edigan <del>alie</del>	••		e <del>n de</del> grés esta par	Treet :
This haz	rardous	debris is subject contaminants that	to the alternative	treatment :	standar	ds of 40 CFF	R 268.45 ck if applic	able)		. }
						-	J SPP110			
Generat	or Nam	e: NATIONVIDE	////no	11/	116	EPA ID:	1.1	11	140 /	11/21/10
Generati	or Sign	ature: [/] [/	Mutil	<u>uu</u>	<del>")</del>	Name & Tit		1 of -/ 1		CCIMITA
- •		Sample Number: _	266272			Control Numb				
NOTE:	The US	SEPA has not deter	rmined treatment:	itandards f	or the	new TCLP E	PA Waste I	Vumbers:	D018 through D	
			Eluid Bacovotu	Services F	nvirasve	tems, and Tech	nical Service	4.		- *** ** <b>[</b> 7

80918 - R2271 (RUN 09/23/93) PROJECT: PREQUALIFICATION

BRANCH/TERRITORY: 307901 JACKSONVILLE

ACCEPT

IFICATION EVALUATION - BRANCH INDUST GENERATOR SURVEY

SERVICES PAGE COMPLETED: 09/23/93 REVISED: 09/23/93

RECEIVED HE DISTRICT ACKSONVILLE

ACCEPT

FLUID RECOVERY SERVICES NATIONWIDE INSURANCE WASTE THINNERS/TONERS

Nov 9 '93

BILLING:

CONTROL #: 0000189154-5 0000074913-7

LAB #: SURVEY #: 0000288273

CUSTOMER INFORMATION: 3079-01-8316

DEPARTMENT OFFICERAL EPA ID: STATE EPA ID:

ENVIRONHENTAL

PROTECTION

NATIONWIDE INS 3300 WILLISTON RD GAINESVILLE

FL 32608

ATTN: NAME ILLEGIBLE

BRANCH: 307901 - JACKSONVILLE

GENERATOR: NATIONWIDE INSURANCE

NATURE OF BUSINESS: INSURANCE FACILITY ADDRESS:

3300 WILLISTON RD

AYERS OR PHASES:

GAINESVILLE

GAINESVILLE

GENERAL DESCRIPTION: WASTE THINNERS/TONERS

PROCESS DESCRIPTION: OBSOLETE MATERIAL

25 GALLONS FOR ONE TIME ONLY

SHIPPING FREQUENCY:

MATERIAL COMPOSITION:

DNCE COLOR:

IN EITHER DRUMS OR BULK PCT SOLIDS NOT SAMPLED:

PHYSICAL STATE: LIQUID VISCOSITY: CODE TYPICAL 50.00

THINNER WATER TONER

W 30.00 20.00

ATTACHMENTS: NONE RESTRICTED SUBSTANCES: NONE

HAZARD CLASS

NUMBER:

NEED ASSISTANCE

EPA WASTE DESCRIPTION AND TREATMENT STANDARDS: RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE:

LISTED EPA WASTE CODES:

P.O. NO: NAME: NAME ILLEGIBLE TITLE:

TYPE OF SAMPLE: COMPOSITE # OF DRUMS SAMPLED: OFF SERV

TAKEN BY: SK REP 08/13/1993 (904) 338-4129

PH RANGE:

COMMENTS: BRING 30 GALLON DRUM. NO CHARGE.

CORPORATE REVIEWS: DISPOSITION REVIEWER DATE

TECHNICAL: ACCEPT MUK 09/22/93 REGULATORY: ACCEPT MUK 09/22/93 OPERATING ACCEPT JWH 09/22/93

POSSIBLE FACILITIES: 658

PRICING CODE: Will PART NUMBER: 82102 WASTE, NON-SPEC FUELS

All the state of t

4-10

APPROVED FACILITIES:

SAFETY-KLEEN CORP

STATE HWY 146

NEW CASTLE KY 400 FED EPA#: KYDO53348108 KY 40050

STATE EPA#:

TELEPHONE: 502/845-2453

STATE CODE:

EPA WASTE CODES

F003 D001

APPROVD 0001153 DRUM OR BULK DOT-EPA RO WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL 0000887 NOT FOR MANIFEST PROPER SHIPPING DESCRIPTION WAS BASED ON SURVEY INFORMATION RATHER THAN ANALYSIS.

DESC. 3 UN1263 PG III (FQQ3)(ERG#26)

SEE COMMENTS FOR DETAILS AND NOTICES.

COMMENTS: OK FOR LOW BTU FUEL, FOOS BASED ON SURVEY. NEED ARE SIGNED AND RETURNED.

THIS SERVES AS NOTICE PER, 40CFR284.12(B), THAT THE FACILITY(IES) NOTED ABOVE HAS THE APPROPRIATE PERMITS AND IS WILLING TO RECEIVE THE MATERIAL DESCRIBED.

Section of the section of the section

THE CONTROL OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE CONTROL OF THE

80918 - R2271 (RUN 09/23/93) PRECI ICATION EVALUATION - BRANCH INDUSTR REDVICES PAGE MATERIAL ANALYSIS COMPLETED: 09/23/93 REVISED: 09/23/93 BRANCH/SUBMITTER: 307901 RUSS GIAMBRONE RECEIVED ACCEPT ACCEPT NE DISTRICT FLUID RECOVERY SERVICES JACKSCHVILLE CONTROL #: NATIONWIDE INSURANCE 0189154-6 WASTE THINNERS/TONERS SURVEY #: 268273 GENERAL ANALYSIS OF TOTAL SAMPLE : LT YELLOW BROWN COLOR 72.0 WT%

DEPARTMENT OF

23.0 WT% DESCRIPTION: SQUID ROWMENTAL

FLASHED AT 140 F BY SETAFLASH ROTECTION

NO FLASH AT 76 F BY SETAFLASH ROTECTION DEPARYMENT OF WATER CONTENT NON-VOLATILE RESIDUE: FLAMMABILITY FLAMMABILITY PH EXTRACT BY METER 5.7 : NONE DETECTED RADIDACTIVITY COMMENTS: 3% SLUDGE H20 COMP NEG 2% SOLID FUEL EVALUATION OF TOTAL SAMPLE HEAT CONTENT: 5700 BTU/LB ASH UPON COMBUSTION: < 1.0 WT% TOTAL BROMINE O.1 WT% TOTAL CHLORINE CL: < BR: < 0.1 WT% 0.1 WT% TOTAL FLUORINE F : < 5 : < TOTAL SULFUR GENERAL COMPOSITION: GENERAL COMPOSITION BY: SPECIFIC VISCOSITY APPEARANCE TOTAL GRAVITY (CENTIPOISE) (VOL%) (Wf %) 0.0 100.0 BOTTOM SLUDGE (SEMISOLIDS)..... 0.0 0.0 BOTTOM SOLID (SETTLED SOLIDS)..... 0.0 100.0 TOTAL . 900 SO CPS 100.0 SPECIFIC COMPOSITION OF TOTAL SAMPLE COMPOSITION OF: TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE SAMPLE NON-VOLATILE RESIDUE (WT%) (WT%) 72.0 72.0 DESCRIPTION: SOLID 23.0 23.0 VOLATILE ORGANICS BY DIFFERENCE..... 5.0 100.0 100.0 VOLATILE URGANIC COMPOSITION OF TOTAL SAMPLE BY GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY
SAMPLE PREPARATION METHODS: CS2-EXTRACT, NEAT, METHANOL-EXTRACT, ; FID, FID DETECTION METHODS COMPOSITION OF: VOLATILE TOTAL VOLATILE ORGANICS ORGANICS SAMPLE : COMPOUND NAME CODE CAS NUMBER (WT%) (WT%) (WT%) TRACES OF VOLATILE ORGANICS DETECTED (<1.0% EACH) TR 0-27-1 100.0 100.0 5.0 100.0 100.0 5,0 SUMMARY OF VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOSITION BY COMPOUND CHEMICAL CLASS WT%: ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS ALCOHOLS ARDMATIC HYDROCARBONS CHLORINATED SOLVENTS ESTERS FTHERS GLYCOL ETHERS INHIBITORS KETONES NITROGEN COMPOUNDS SPECIFIC ORGANIC COMPOSITION POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS (PCBS): NONE DETECTED < FACILITY TRACKING INFORMATION: DATE LABORATORY REVIEW: A 08/30/93 SK TECHNICAL CEN LEVEL: SEG CODE: RELEASED: 09/21/93 SURVEY RECEIVED : ANALYZED: 09/20/93 SAMPLE RECEIVED 08/26/93 LAB REVIEWERS: UA UA RESAMPLE SHIPPED WATER BY DIFFERENCE. RESAMPLE RECEIVED: THE ANALYSES CONTAINED HEREIN ARE PERFORMED SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF QUALIFYING THE ANALYZED

MATERIALS FOR ACCEPTANCE BY SAFETY-KLEEN IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS PERMITS AND PROCESSING CAPABILITY.

NOTICE OF LAND DISPOSAL RESTRICTION OF WASTE IS REQUIRED UNDER 40 CFR PART 288. EPA WASTE CODES FOR LDR: F003 D001 ANALYSIS DOES NOT INDICATE THAT NATERIAL IS CALIFORNIA LIST HALOGENATED ORGANIC COMPOUND WASTE. 80818 - R2270 (RUN 08/23/83)

#### SAFETY-KLEEN CORP.

PREQUALIFICATION EVALUATION

MANIFESTING INFORMATION

REVISED : 08/23/93

FLUID RECOVERY NATIONVIDE INSURANCE

RECEIVED CONTROL#: 0189154-5 ME DISTRICT SAMPLE# : 286273 JACKSOHVILLE

UNIFORM REQUIRED MANIFEST FORM:

9

Safety-Kleen Corp. provides this manifesting information for instructional purposes only. All the information is believed to be accurate, but is known to be incomplete. Federal and State regulations and the instructions on the manifest form should be consulted for complete information. In addition, certain variations may be allowed by regulations, but need to be approved by a Safety-Kleen representative prior to shipment. by a Safety-Kleen representative prior to shipment.

PROTECTION

		3 (1)	10,50,50,50				
INIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST  1. GENERATOR US FL098419			DOCUMENT NO.	2. PAGE	UNDERLINED AREAS ARE REQUIRED		
3. GENERATOR NAME AT	ND MAILING ADDRI	SS	A. STATE MANIFEST	DOCUMENT NUMBER			
NATIONWIDE INSURA 3300 WILLISTON RE		B. STATE GENERATORS ID					
<b>QAINESVILLE</b>	FL:						
4. GENERATOR PHONE	(804) 338-41	28					
5. TRANSPORTER 1 COM	PANY NAME	6. US EPA ID NIL	IMBER	C. STATE TRANS ID  D. TRANSPORTER PHONE			
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP	•	·	····				
7. TRANSPORTER 2 COM	IPANY NAME	8. US EPA ID NU	MBER	E STATE TRANS ID			
				F. TRANSPORTER PHONE			
9. FACILITY NAME AND SAFETY-KLEEN CORP STATE HWY 146 NEW CASTLE		10. US EPA ID N	···-	G. FACILITY STATE ID  H. FACILITY PHONE  502-845-2453			
.11. US DOT DESCRIPTION	N (INCLUDING ALL	PARTS REQUIRED I	BY US DOT)	CONTAINER	I. WASTE NO		
RQ WASTE PAINT RE 3 UN1263 PG III (F003)(ERG#26)	LATED MATERIAL	DRUM OR BULK	F003				
b. PROPER SHIPPING D SURVEY INFORMATIO SEE COMMENTS FOR	N RATHER THAN A	NOT FOR MANIFEST					
J. ADDITIONAL DESCRIPT	ION FOR MATERIA	K. HANDLING CODES FOR WASTES ABOVE					
D001				<u>\$01/\$02/T50</u>			
15. SPECIAL HANDLING I			RMATION R NUMBER 3-079-01-93	18 -FOR ALL SAFETY-	KLEEN SHIPMENTS		

EMERG RESP# 708-888-4660 24 HR

SK-DOT NUMBERS A: 0001153 B: 0000887

NOTICE OF LAND DISPOSAL RESTRICTION OF WASTE IS REQUIRED